

## **December 10, 2024**

**To:** Members of the Public Safety and Governance Committee

202402492

From: Sheryl M.M. Long, City Manager

Subject: Emergency Ordinance: Plumbing Inspector Series Salary

Modification

Attached is an Emergency Ordinance captioned:

**MODIFYING** Chapter 307, "Classified Compensation Schedules," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code by **AMENDING** Sections 414, 415, and 416 of Division 1 to adjust the salary schedules for the employment of classifications of Plumbing Inspector 1, Plumbing Inspector 2, and Plumbing Inspector 3.

The Department of Human Resources has done its due diligence and conducted appropriate internal comparisons to ensure that the modified salary ranges are consistent with the scope of services and the level of responsibility of these positions, considering such factors throughout the evaluation process including liability, scope of responsibility, judgment and independent action, and accountability

The Administration recommends passage of this Emergency Ordinance.

cc: Latisha Hazell, HR Director